# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		on F ME	Corrective Assignment to correct the Title, Serial Number previously recorded on Reel 016202 Frame 0616. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct title to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PATTERNING A WORKPIECE and Serial Number to 10498713.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,				
N				Execution Date		
Torbjorn Sandstrom				06/01/2004	j	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	Micronic Las	Micronic Laser Systems AB				
Street Address:	Nytorpsvage	Nytorpsvagen 9				
City:	Taby					
State/Country:	SWEDEN	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	S-183 03	S-183 03				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 10498		10498713	3713			
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(650)71 <i>ill be sent via US</i> BDahlb ne: Ernest ( 751 Kel	t <i>Mail when th</i> erg@hmbay. J. Beffel, Jr. ly Street	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com _IFORNIA 94019			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MLS	MLSE 1021-2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			nest J. Beffel, Jr.			
Total Attachments: source=20070522_/ source=20070522_/ source=20070522_/	Assignment_Cori Assignment_Cori	rections#pag	ge2.tif	PATENT		

500281836

## PATENT REEL: 019329 FRAME: 0711

PATENT REEL: 019329 FRAME: 0712

	6/14/4 A12581-0	10/498713 DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 14 JUN 200				
FORM 1-31-92	рто-1595 <b>RECORD</b> 01 - 24 - 200	DEST U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Pa 10292434	1 A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR OFTA CONTRACTOR OFT				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Addit	Torbjörn SANDSTRÖM	Micronic Laser Systems AB Nytorpsvägen 9, S-183 03 Täby, SWEDEN				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	[X] Assignment[] Merger[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name	[ ] Yes [X] No				
Execı	ution Date: 01 JUNE 2004					
4. If this	Application number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: <b>01 JUNE 2004</b>				
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):				
	Additional numbers attached	? [ ] Yes [ X ] No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
	mailed: Ernest J. Beffel, Jr., Esq. Haynes Beffel & Wolfeld LLP	7.       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	P.O. Box 366 Half Moon Bay, CA  94019	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-0869</u> (Atty Docket No. MLSE 1027-2)				
an a	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE				
9.	9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Ernest J. Beffel, Jr., # 43,489         Typed Name       Reg. No.					
	Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]				
06/23/6 04 FC:1	2004 GFREY1 0000058 10498713 8081 40.00 DP					
The state of the s	~~.	<b></b>				

PATENT REEL: 019329 FRAME: 0713

#### Atty Docket: MLSE 1021-2 / P00116

### SOLE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Torbjörn Sandström, a resident of Pixbo, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has filed International Application No. PCT/SE02/02310 on 11 December 2002, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, designating the United States and other countries, disclosing and identifying the below invention (hereinafter termed "application" and or "invention").

## Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PATTERNING A WORKPIECE

#### Swedish Patent Application No.: 0104238-1

WHEREAS, <u>Micronic Laser Systems AB</u>, a corporation of <u>Sweden</u>, having a place of business at <u>Nytorpsvägen 9, S-183 03 Täby</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assigner further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated below.

Dated: June 1, 2007

10 pm Saudel

Torbjörn Sandström

PATENT REEL: 019329 FRAME: 0714

**RECORDED: 05/22/2007**